FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03

12-04-2002



ΞΤ	
Y	

Docket No.:

IDEAL

▼ ▼

Tab settings → → ▼

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 102301	4/4 attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
IDEAL STENCIL MACHINE & TAPE CO. 102 IOWA AVENUE, BELLEVILLE, ILLINOIS 62220-3940	Name: <u>ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.</u> Internal Address:
11-27-02	iliteiliai Audiess.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE
☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership☒ Corporation-State ILLINOIS	City: GLENVIEW State: ₹L ZIP: 60025
☐ Other	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
	Other
☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other	
Execution Date: NOVEMBER 14, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic représentative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
.,	1,985,397 2,301,190 1,324,489
	1,963,193 2,297,754 672,503
	2,104,398 773,863 871,583
Additional numbers a	ttached? Ⅺ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: LISA M. SOLTIS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$340.00
Internal Address: ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:
City: GLENVIEW State: IL ZIP: 60025	090025
	USE THIS SPACE
.2/04/2002 DBYRNE 00000009 1985397	
FC:8521 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1
JUDY STEIN	NOVEMBER 19, 2002
Name of Person Signing	/ Signature Date
Total number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments, and documents

REEL: 002627 FRAME: 0588

ADDITIONAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NOS.

601,023 117,327 1,628,922 1,949,824

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002627 FRAME: 0589

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, IDEAL STENCIL MACHINE & TAPE CO., an Illinois Corporation having offices at 102 Iowa Avenue, Belleville, Illinois 62220-3940 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has adopted and is using the trademarks listed on Schedule A.

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a Delaware Corporation having offices at 3600 W. Lake Avenue, Glenview, IL 60025 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the applications thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks effective June 21, 2002 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified applications thereof and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

	IDEAL STENCIL MACHINE & TAPE CO
	By: Mark W. Croll
	Title:
Subscribed to and sworn to before me his /4 ^{He} day of <i>November</i> , 2002.	Vice President
Judy often	
Notary Public /	II I DIOIS TOOL WORKS DIG
SOFFICIAL SEAL SEAL	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.
JUDY STEIN	By: MCC
MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS S MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/01/03	Mark W. Croll
	Title
Subscribed to and sworn to before me	Vice President
his/4 th day of November 12002.	
filey Green	

OFFICIAL SEAL
JUDY STEIN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/01/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002627 FRAME: 0590

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
ULTRA-CUT	1,985,397
IDEAL MARK	1,963,193
STENCIL CAD	2,104,398
MARK 2	2,301,190
33-SXF	2,297,754
ROLL-EZE	773,863
STENCIL-MAT	1,324,489
SPEEDRY	672,503
SPEEDRY	871,583
HANDY	601,023
IDEAL	117,327
IDEAL	1,628,922
IDEAL	1,949,824

RECORDED: 11/27/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002627 FRAME: 0591